



T: 202-380-1383 F: 202-380-4981

siriusxm.com

Date: December 13, 2019

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Approval Services 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Change of Identification for FCC ID: VPYLBEE5HY1MW

To Whom It May Concern:

Sirius XM Radio Inc. hereby requests a change in identification as specified under 47CFR2.933 (b) of the FCC rules. This change applies to:

EUT Type: Communication Module FCC ID: VPYLBEE5HY1MW (original) FCC ID: RS2LBEE5HY1MW (new)

The device is electrically identical to FCC ID: VPYLBEE5HY1MW, granted on 5/24/2018, except for FCC ID and label. There is no change in design, circuitry or construction. The original test reports continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed ID.

Attached are the Attestation Letter, FCC ID label/location, and External Photos.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning the above, please contact the undersigned.

James S. Blitz

Sirius XM Radio Inc.

Vice President, Regulatory Counsel